MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,7\,6\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Chapter 188.

Снар. 188.

Resolve providing for the publication and distribution of the Constitution as amended.

Resolved. That the secretary of state cause to be published in pamphlet form eight hundred copies of the constitution of this state, and that one copy of the same be forwarded to the municipal officers of each city and town within the state, and to the assessors of each organized plantation.

Constitution. publication and distribution of

Approved Fobruary 23, 1876.

Chapter 189.

Resolve in favor of Bridge across the Magalloway river.

Resolved, That there be, and is hereby appropriated the sum of Bridge across five hundred dollars for the completion of a bridge across the river, in favor of. Magalloway river, in range one, number five, in Oxford county, the same to be paid to the county commissioners of said county on demand, and to be expended under their direction.

Approved February 23, 1876.

Chapter 190.

Resolve in favor of the Secretary of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state, out Secretary of senof any money not otherwise appropriated, to Samuel W. Lane, secretary of the senate, for furnishing two hundred and nine daily papers to members and officers of the senate, and to members and officers of the house of representatives, during the present session; for advertising legislative notices relative to the reception and reference of petitions for private legislation, and for proposals to do the state printing, and for postage, the sum of three hundred and ninety-seven dollars and fifteen cents.

Approved February 23, 1876.

ate, in favor of.